➢ Coordinated by the Versatile Professional Services In., and implemented by the Voinjama Multilateral High 

School, Tailoring Department 

➢ Submitted on May 4, 2025 

1. Overview: 

This project which ran from December 2024, to April 2025, was originally designed to run from December-

2024 to March 2025, to pilot a production of 17,000 (seventeen thousand) re-usable sanitary pads for 

students, provide sexual and reproductive health education, also in parallel with the facilitation of 

contraceptives for eligible students in Voinjama, Lofa County. 

2. Main Objectives/Background: 

It has been observed that during menstruation, girls are faced with many challenges ranging from not being